

Derry City & Strabane

District Council

Comhairle **Chathair Dhoire &**

Cheantar an tSratha Báin

Derry Cittie & Stràbane

Destrick Cooncil

Ref: EIR / 1012

18 January 2017

Ms

Email: @gmail.com

Dear Ms

Environmental Information Regulations 2004 Request Litter FPNs

I refer to your EIR request as above and respond as follows:

- 1) Please state the number of fixed penalty notices issued by your council for dropping litter in each of the following financial years.
- 2013/14 367 i) ii) 2014/15 304 _
- 2015/16 180 iii)
- 2) Please state the amount of money collected by your authority from these fixed penalty notices for littering in each of the following financial years.
- i) 2013/14 £16,963 ii) £15.562 2014/15
- 2015/16 £10,675 iii) _
- 3) Please state the number of fixed penalty notices for littering which were unpaid at the end of each of the following financial years.
- i) 2013/14 21
- ii) 2014/15 24
- iii) 2015/16 16

18 January 2017

- 4) Please state whether fixed penalty notices for littering are issued by your council itself of by a private company contracted by your council.
 - a) If collected by the council directly, please state the number of employees authorised to issue the fixed penalty notices. **9**
 - b) If they are issued by a private company, please state the name/s of the company/s, and the date the contract/s started. **N/A**

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie
Chief Executive
Derry City and Strabane District Council
98 Strand Road
Derry BT48 7NN
Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow

CHESHIRE SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Head of Environment